

U.S. Forest Service Kaibab National Forest 800 S. 6<sup>th</sup> St. Williams, AZ 86046 Voice: (928) 635-8200 Email: mailroom\_r3\_kaibab@fs.fed.us Web: www.fs.usda.gov/kaibab **News Release** 

Media Contact: David Hercher (928) 643-8110 davidjhercher@fs.fed.us



## North Kaibab Ranger District to host Holiday Open House

**Fredonia, Ariz., Nov. 6, 2018** — For Immediate Release. The North Kaibab Ranger District will soon host a Holiday Open House at the Kaibab Plateau Visitor Center at Jacob Lake on Saturday, Nov. 24, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

There will be a holiday craft activity for families and tree permits for sale.

As a reminder, the Kaibab Plateau Visitor Center will be open for Christmas tree tag sales from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. on Nov. 17-18, Nov. 24-25 and Dec. 1.

Christmas tree tags may also be purchased at the district office in Fredonia from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. In addition to the normal district office hours, Christmas tree tags may also be purchased from 8 a.m. to 2 p.m. on two Saturdays, Nov. 24 and Dec. 1. *Please bring cash or check made payable to 'USDA Forest Service' for Christmas tree tag purchases.* 

For more information on the Holiday Open House, call (928) 643-7395.

For detailed Kaibab National Forest Christmas tree tag information throughout the season, visit http://bit.ly/KNFChristmasTags.

Kaibab National Forest information is also available through the following sources:

- Kaibab National Forest Website: www.fs.usda.gov/kaibab
- Twitter: www.twitter.com/KaibabNF
- Facebook: www.facebook.com/KaibabNF
- Flickr (photos): www.bit.ly/KaibabNFPhotos

###